TECHNICAL DATASHEET
Chrome DC-UPS Module
24V 10A / DRU-24V10ACZ
1
Highlights & Features
 Suitable for 24V system up to 10A
 Zero switch over time from loss of DC input to battery
operation

Model Number Input Voltage Range Rated Output Voltage Rated Output Current
DRU-24V10ACZ 24-28Vdc 24Vdc typ. (Depends on Vin) 10.0A Max
Model Numbering
DR U – 24V 10A C Z
DIN Rail DC-UPS Module Output Voltage Output Current Chrome Series Z – Black Plastic Case,
      without Class I, Div 2
Neumüller Elektronik GmbH info@neumueller.com
Neumüller Elektronik GmbH | Gewerbegebiet Ost 7 | 91085 Weisendorf | +49 9135 73666-0 | www.neumueller.com | info@neumueller.com
All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise indicated.
(November 2018, Rev. 02)
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
Chrome DC-UPS Module
24V 10A / DRU-24V10ACZ
2
Specifications
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage 24Vdc
Input Voltage Range 24-28Vdc
Input Current Charging Mode 0.5A ± 0.1A
Charging Time* < 30hr ± 5hr for battery 24V/12AH
Efficiency Charging Mode > 80.0%
Buffering Mode > 99.0%
*Charging time depends on the last state of discharged battery w.r.t. buffering time and load current.
Output Ratings / Characteristics
Output Voltage Range 23-28Vdc
Output Current 10.0A Max
Output Power 240W Max (24V, 10A)
Voltage Drop Between Input and Output Charging Mode 0.2V between DC input to load
Buffering Mode 0.3V between battery to load @ 10A load
Battery Input / Output Characteristics
Nominal Battery Voltage 24Vdc, SLA Sealed lead acid battery
2 x 12Vdc, SLA Sealed lead acid battery
Battery Voltage Range 23-28Vdc (continuously operating)
33Vdc Max (the maximum voltage that will not cause damage
to the unit)
20Vdc Min (the voltage level of battery to enable “BAT Fail”
function)
Battery Capacity 3.3AH to 12AH
Battery Fuse Auto 15A / 58V, MINI (Littelfuse) or similar in the battery path.
The battery fuse protects the wires between the battery and
the unit.
Battery Charging Mode CC-CV mode (constant current-constant voltage) at 0.5A
End-of-Charge Voltage The unit always charges with fix input voltage value
Neumüller Elektronik GmbH info@neumueller.com
Neumüller Elektronik GmbH | Gewerbegebiet Ost 7 | 91085 Weisendorf | +49 9135 73666-0 | www.neumueller.com | info@neumueller.com
All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise indicated.
(November 2018, Rev. 02)
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
Chrome DC-UPS Module
24V 10A / DRU-24V10ACZ
3
Buffering Time
Output
Current
Buffering Time (min)
3.3AH 7.5AH 12AH
0.5A 400 900 1400
1A 180 398 654
2A 70 165 323
4A 28 72 160
6A 19 55 103
8A 11 22 49
10A 7 18 37
Mechanical
Case Cover / Chassis Plastic
Dimensions (L x W x D) 91.0 x 71.0 x 55.6 mm (3.58 x 2.80 x 2.19 inch)
Unit Weight 0.14 kg (0.31 lb)
LED Indicator Green LED DC OK, Battery Charging (flash)
Red LED Battery Fail
Orange LED Reverse polarity, Battery Discharging (flash)